
UTILITIES SECTION STAFF LIST 
 

Sohrab Afrazi 

Transportation Principal Engineer 

2800 Berlin Turnpike – P.O. Box 317546 

Newington, CT 06131-7546 

Fax: (860) 594-3175 

Telephone: (860) 594-3262 

E-mail address: Sohrab.Afrazi@ct.gov 

 

Marjorie Bansemer 

Secretary 2 

Telephone: (860) 594-3261 

E-mail address: Marjorie.Bansemer@ct.gov 

 

Derek Brown 

Transportation Engineer 3 

Telephone: (860) 594-2555 

E-mail address: Derek.Brown@ct.gov 

 

Xiuyun Cai 

Transportation Engineer 3 

Telephone: (860) 594-3269 

E-mail address: Xiuyun.Cai@ct.gov 

 

Greg Chhabra 

Transportation Engineer 3 

Telephone: (860) 594-3268 

E-mail address: Greg.Chhabra@ct.gov 

 

Gregg Hendrickson 

Transportation Engineer 3 

Telephone: (860) 594-3264 

E-mail address: Gregg.Hendrickson@ct.gov 

 

Andrzej Mysliwiec 

Transportation Supervising Engineer 

Telephone: (860) 594-3397 

E-mail address: Andrzej.Mysliwiec@ct.gov 

 

Michael Piteo 

Transportation Supervising Engineer 

Telephone: (860) 594-3266 

E-mail address: Michael.Piteo@ct.gov 

 

Latoya Smith 

Transportation Engineer 2 

Telephone: (860) 594-2533 

E-mail address: Latoya.Smith@ct.gov 

 

Craig Wallace 

Transportation Engineer 3 

Telephone: (860) 594-2696 

E-mail address: Craig.Wallace@ct.gov 


